appeared through video conferencing. 

Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for respondent No.1-Bank, 

appeared through video conferencing. 

Hon’ble Pankaj Purohit, J. (Oral) 

Heard learned counsel for the parties. 

2.  A loan amounting to Rs.3,60,00,000/- 

(Rupees Three Crore Sixty Lakhs only) was issued in 

favour of the petitioner-firm. It could not repay the 

aforesaid loan, therefore, on 30.04.2018, loan 

amount was rendered NPA against the petitioner. On 

the request made by the petitioner, One Time 

Settlement (OTS) was conducted between the parties